Thermal Management
Solutions for BGAs
INTRODUCTION
This short form catalog features Wakefield Thermal Solutions’ product offering for BGAs, Super BGAs, PBGAs and
FPBGAs. Applications include Network routers and switches, high resolution printers, digital cameras, video games,
digital video disk (DVD) and global positioning systems (GPS).
A full line catalog is also available. To receive your copy, please contact your local sales representative, our corporate
headquarters, email us at info@wakefield.com, or visit us on the web at www.wakefield.com.

characteristics. All trademarks and tradenames used in this publication are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective companies. All specifications subject to
change without notice.
THERMAL INTERFACE MATERIAL PART NUMBER GUIDE
“T” SERIES THERMALLY ENHANCED PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES
THERMAL INTERFACE MATERIAL PART NUMBER GUIDE
All other products, please contact factory for price, delivery, and minimums.▲ Normally stocked 2
Manufacturer Thermal Impedance Thickness,
Suffix Product C-in^2/W Inches Package Surface, Comments
-T1 Chomerics, T405 0.47 0.006 Metal/ceramic; aluminum carrier
-T2 Adhesives Research, 8223 0.25 0.005 Metal/ceramic; very good
thermal performance
-T3 Chomerics, T412 0.25 0.009 Metal/ceramic; very good
performance and conformity
-T4 Chomerics, T410 1.10 0.007 Plastic
-T5 Chomerics, T411 1.00 0.011 Plastic; conforms to out-of-flat
packages
-T6 3M, 8810 0.88 0.010 Metal/ceramic; very good
adhesion and conformity
-T7 Bergquist, BP 108 1.28 0.008 Metal/ceramic; electrically
insulating
All of the heat sinks shown in this brochure are available with any of the following thermal tape and interface materials, pre-applied at the
factory. Use the “T” series, thermally enhanced, pressure sensitive adhesives to attach the heat sink to the electronic package and provide
a good thermal link to the heat sink. The “S” series interface materials have adhesives on only one side, for pre-attachment to the heat
sink, and provide superior thermal performance. Specify these materials in applications where the heat sink will be fixed to the electronic
package by some mechanical means other than a tape. Please note that none of these materials are for use in applications requiring
electrical isolation from the electronic device.
Note: To obtain the estimated thermal resistance of the interface material in your application, divide the thermal impedance value by the
area of the pad in square inches. For example, a 2” x 2” piece of T4 has a resistance of 1.10 C-in^2/W � 4 in^2=0.275 C/W
Thermal Management
Solutions for BGAs
P/N T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
602-100AB ▲
604-40AB ▲
604-60AB ▲
605-75AB ▲
606-77AB
607-65AB ▲
609-100AB
609-50B
610-35AB ▲
610-40AB ▲
611-80AB ▲
612-65AB ▲
613-50AB ▲
614-100AB ▲
614-30AB ▲
614-50AB ▲
615-41AB
616-80AB ▲
617-80AB ▲
618-100AB ▲
618-20AB ▲
619-95AB
P/N T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
642-60AB ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲
643-35AB ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲
655-26AB ▲
655-53AB
658-25AB ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲
658-35AB ▲ ▲ ▲
658-45AB ▲ ▲ ▲
658-60AB ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲
659-65AB ▲ ▲
660-29AB
663-35AB